
Winthrop (21-11) -vs- Gardner-Webb (16-19)
3/22/2025 at Boiling Springs, NC (Brinkley Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: POWELL, Megan (11-5)
Loss: FRYE, H. (7-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 3:36   Time: 2:04   Attendance: 113   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Winthrop 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 6 2
Gardner-Webb 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 2

Winthrop 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
JACKSON, Emma cf 3 1 1 3 1 0 0
POWELL, Megan p 1 1 1 0 3 0 0
BRYDEN, Peyton 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
BECK, Katie rf 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
BECKHAM, Tia lf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
BUCKNER, Grayson ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 5
MILLER, Madelyn 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
PERRY, Tabitha 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
ROBERSON, Emma dp 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
BUNN, Ashlyn c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 4 6 4 7 2 10

2B: BRYDEN, Peyton (1); BECK, Katie (1); PERRY, Tabitha (1)
HR: JACKSON, Emma (1)
E: BUCKNER, Grayson (1); MILLER, Madelyn (1)

Gardner-Webb 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TINEO, J. rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
PESQUERIA, A 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
DREHER, T. c 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
CHRISTOPHER 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
STIDHAM, A. dp/p 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
VAN DYKE, T. lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCLAUGHLIN,A 2b 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
PENDLETON, M cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
KELLEY, R. ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    MCRAE, C. ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
FRYE, H. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 5 2 1 2 6

2B: MCRAE, C. (1)
E: PESQUERIA, A (1); KELLEY, R. (1)

Winthrop IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
POWELL, Megan (W, 11-5) 7.0 5 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 28 29 8 11 102
Totals 5 2 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 28 29 8 11 102

Gardner-Webb IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
FRYE, H. (L, 7-6) 1.1 5 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 9 13 2 1 48
STIDHAM, A. 5.2 1 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 19 22 8 8 80
Totals 6 4 4 7 2 1 0 0 0 28 35 10 9 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   

Winthrop - Top of 1st WIN GWU
JACKSON, E. popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
POWELL, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
BRYDEN, P. doubled to right center; POWELL, M. advanced to third. 0 0
BECK, K. struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK). 0 0
BECKHAM, T. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
BUCKNER, G. flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 1st WIN GWU
TINEO, J. flied out to cf to right center (1-0 B). 0 0
PESQUERIA, A singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0
DREHER, T. singled to shortstop (2-1 FBB); PESQUERIA, A advanced to second. 0 0
CHRISTOPHER flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 0
STIDHAM, A. struck out looking (3-2 BSBKBK). 0 0

Winthrop - Top of 2nd WIN GWU
MILLER, M. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
PERRY, T. doubled to left field (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
ROBERSON, E. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
JACKSON, E. homered to right center, 3 RBI (0-0); ROBERSON, E. scored; PERRY, T. scored. 3 0
POWELL, M. singled to shortstop (2-2 KBBK). 3 0
BRYDEN, P. walked (3-1 BBKBB); POWELL, M. advanced to second. 3 0
BECK, K. doubled to left center, RBI (3-2 KBBSB); BRYDEN, P. advanced to third; POWELL, M. scored. 4 0
STIDHAM, A. to p. 4 0
/  for FRYE, H.. 4 0
BECKHAM, T. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 0
BUCKNER, G. flied out to rf to right center (1-1 BF). 4 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 2nd WIN GWU
VAN DYKE, T. grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 4 0
MCLAUGHLIN,A grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
PENDLETON, M reached on a fielding error by 2b (0-0). 4 0
KELLEY, R. struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 4 0

Winthrop - Top of 3rd WIN GWU
MILLER, M. grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF). 4 0
PERRY, T. grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBK). 4 0
ROBERSON, E. grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BKBF). 4 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 3rd WIN GWU
TINEO, J. grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 4 0
PESQUERIA, A grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 4 0
DREHER, T. grounded out to p (2-2 BBKK). 4 0

Winthrop - Top of 4th WIN GWU
JACKSON, E. lined out to 3b (1-2 BKFF). 4 0
POWELL, M. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
POWELL, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third on a fielding error by ss. 4 0
BRYDEN, P. popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 4 0
BECK, K. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 4 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 4th WIN GWU
CHRISTOPHER grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFFBF). 4 0
STIDHAM, A. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0
VAN DYKE, T. grounded out to ss (1-2 BKF). 4 0

Winthrop - Top of 5th WIN GWU
BECKHAM, T. flied out to lf (2-2 BKFB). 4 0
BUCKNER, G. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
MILLER, M. reached on a fielding error by 1b (1-0 B). 4 0
PERRY, T. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSK). 4 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 5th WIN GWU
MCLAUGHLIN,A grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 0
PENDLETON, M lined out to 3b (0-1 F). 4 0
KELLEY, R. popped up to c (2-2 KBBKF). 4 0

Winthrop - Top of 6th WIN GWU
ROBERSON, E. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 0
JACKSON, E. walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
POWELL, M. walked (3-1 BKBBB); JACKSON, E. advanced to second. 4 0
BRYDEN, P. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 4 0
BECK, K. grounded out to p (0-1 K). 4 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 6th WIN GWU
TINEO, J. flied out to lf to left center (1-2 KBFF). 4 0
PESQUERIA, A lined out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 4 0
DREHER, T. singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 4 0
CHRISTOPHER walked (3-2 BFBKFBFFFB); DREHER, T. advanced to second. 4 0
STIDHAM, A. lined out to ss (0-1 K). 4 0

Winthrop - Top of 7th WIN GWU
BECKHAM, T. popped up to p (1-0 B). 4 0
BUCKNER, G. lined out to ss (1-2 FFFBFF). 4 0
MILLER, M. singled through the right side (2-1 BKB). 4 0
PERRY, T. flied out to cf to right center (1-2 BKK). 4 0

Gardner-Webb - Bottom of 7th WIN GWU
VAN DYKE, T. flied out to lf (0-1 K). 4 0
MCLAUGHLIN,A reached on a fielding error by ss (0-2 KF). 4 0
PENDLETON, M grounded out to p (1-0 B); MCLAUGHLIN,A advanced to second. 4 0
MCRAE, C. pinch hit for KELLEY, R.. 4 0
MCRAE, C. doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BF); MCLAUGHLIN,A scored, unearned. 4 1
TINEO, J. singled to right field, RBI (0-2 FK); MCRAE, C. scored, unearned. 4 2
PESQUERIA, A grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 4 2


